Individual Results: BC, Yukon & Nunavut Regional, Spruce Meadows, Calgary, AB - Jun 14, 2025

Rank Last Name

Category: Men

1 Dicks

2 King

3 Boos

4 Stasuik
5 Fauth

6 Brander
7 emmerzael
8 Truchan
9 Weaver
10 Seymour
11 Labash
12 Maag

13 McNeice

14 Anderson
15 Chigol
16 Bonner

17 Hauck

18 Zackodnik

19 Holubowich

20 Marchand

21 Smith

22 Shearing

23 Fowler-
McNab

24 Zamora

25 Robb

First Name

Brad

Jordan

Devan
Michael

Josh

Tyler
david
Justin
Andrew

Steven

Jason

Brandon
Callum
TJ

Ryan
Jesse

Josh

Daniel
Steven
Rene
Caleb
Brad
Tayden
Alejandro

Brandon

Department

Strathcona County Fire
Department

Edmonton Fire & Rescue

Hanna Fire Department
Edmonton Fire & Rescue

Medicine Hat Fire Department

Calgary Fire Department
Edmonton Fire & Rescue
Edmonton Fire & Rescue
Calgary Fire Department

Medicine Hat Fire Department

Medicine Hat Fire Department

Kitimat Fire Department

Calgary Fire Department
Spruce Grove Fire Dept.
Okotoks Fire Department
Calgary Fire Department

Medicine Hat Fire Department

Calgary Fire Department
Spruce Grove Fire Dept.
Syncrude Fire Department
Calgary Fire Department
Syncrude Fire Department
Kitimat Fire Department
Okotoks Fire Department

Calgary Fire Department

Team Name

Strathcona County
Fire Department - soft
def sleepy bottoms

Edmonton Fire &
Rescue - Dirty Mikes
and the Boys

Edmonton Fire &
Rescue - Dirty Mikes
and the Boys
Medicine Hat Fire
Department - Team
Iron Horse

Calgary Fire
Department - CFD 1
Edmonton Fire &
Rescue - Dirty Mikes
and the Boys

Calgary Fire
Department - CFD 1
Medicine Hat Fire
Department - Team
Iron Horse
Medicine Hat Fire
Department - Team
Iron Horse

Kitimat Fire
Department
Calgary Fire
Department - CFD 2
Spruce Grove Fire
Dept. - Spruce Goons
Okotoks Fire
Department
Calgary Fire
Department - CFD 1
Medicine Hat Fire
Department - Team
Iron Horse

Calgary Fire
Department - CFD 2

Spruce Grove Fire
Dept. - Spruce Goons

Syncrude Fire
Department
Calgary Fire
Department - CFD 1
Syncrude Fire
Department

Kitimat Fire
Department
Okotoks Fire
Department
Calgary Fire
Department - CFD 2

Category

Men

Over 45

Men
Men

Men

Men
Men
Men
Over 45

Over 45

Over 45

Men
Men
Men
Over 50
Men

Over 40

Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men
Men

Men

Penalty |
Status

BOX

STAIR

FORCE/
HAMMEER

BOX

BOX

Results

01:12:76

01:21:16

01:23:40
01:29:15

01:33:13

01:33:71

01:34:11

01:35:07

01:36:07

01:38:21

01:39:69

01:40:64

01:41:24

01:41:55

01:41:94

01:44:51

01:45:97

01:46:45

01:47:31

01:47:45

01:48:89

01:50:10

01:50:23

01:53:91

01:54:93

Bye or
WildCard



26

27

28

29
30
31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

adams

Houghton
Muhametsins

Greenlay
Royer
Robinson

Taylor

Luski
Martin
Dillabough
Arif
Eresman
Boos
Bertholet
Schuh
Burton
Duncan

Pysar

McGonigal
Mingarelli
Lagace
Burnett
Westveer
Bambrick
Nemish
Harris

Chong

Pocock

mike

Tim
Jevgenijs

Clayton
Maxime
Jake

Zach

Edward
Timothy
John
Ashton
Travis
Jaidan
Matthew
Chris
Ben
Callum

Colton

James
Michelangelo
Benoit

Willy

Adam Peter
Bryon

Arthur

Mark

Ho Long

Maximillian

Category: Women

1

Morrison

Carla

Edmonton Fire & Rescue

Okotoks Fire Department
Spruce Grove Fire Dept.

Shaunavon Fire Department
Rocky View County Fire
Kitimat Fire Department

Edmonton Fire & Rescue

Syncrude Fire Department
Calgary Fire Department
Okotoks Fire Department
Spruce Grove Fire Dept.
Brooks Fire Department
Hanna Fire Department
Strathcona County Fire
Department

St. Paul Fire Department
St. Paul Fire Department

Brooks Fire Department

Redwood Meadows Fire Dept.

St. Paul Fire Department
Golden Volunteer Fire
Department

St. Paul Fire Department
Calgary Fire Department
Golden Volunteer Fire
Department

Hinton Fire Department
Redwood Meadows Fire Dept.

Brooks Fire Department

Redwood Meadows Fire Dept.

Redwood Meadows Fire Dept.

Strathcona County Fire
Department

Edmonton Fire &
Rescue - Dirty Mikes
and the Boys

Okotoks Fire
Department

Spruce Grove Fire

Dept. - Spruce Goons

Kitimat Fire
Department

Edmonton Fire &
Rescue - Dirty Mikes
and the Boys

Syncrude Fire
Department

Calgary Fire
Department - CFD 1

Okotoks Fire
Department

Spruce Grove Fire

Dept. - Spruce Goons

Brooks Fire
Department

Strathcona County

Fire Department - soft

def sleepy bottoms

St. Paul Fire
Department

St. Paul Fire
Department

Brooks Fire
Department
Redwood Meadows
Fire Dept. - Hose
Hustlers

St. Paul Fire
Department

St. Paul Fire
Department
Calgary Fire
Department - CFD 2

Redwood Meadows
Fire Dept. - Hose
Hustlers

Brooks Fire
Department

Redwood Meadows
Fire Dept. - Hose
Hustlers

Redwood Meadows
Fire Dept. - Hose
Hustlers

Strathcona County

Fire Department - soft

def sleepy bottoms

Over 40

Men STAIRS
Over 40

Over 40
Over 45

Men STAIR

Men BOX

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Men

Over 40

Over 45

Men

Men

Men

Men FORCE /

HAMMER
Over 40
Over 40
Over40 STAIR

Over 50

Men BOX

Over 50

Men

Men DNF

Over 40

01:55:16

01:56:07

01:56:16

01:57:15
01:57:22
02:00:00

02:00:74

02:04:57

02:05:08

02:06:02

02:10:42

02:14:78

02:18:14

02:18:48

02:24:44

02:34:42

02:40:58

02:50:53

02:51:72

02:53:32

02:59:14

02:59:15

03:12:22

03:15:06

04:11:00

04:23:74

05:06:37

00:00:00

02:13:15



Carvello

Barton

Peters

Johnstone

Mason-espin

Clancy
Montgomery
Case

Elissa

Lisa

Alana

Georgina

Amanda

Sinead
Emily
Nikita

Vaughan Fire and Rescue
Services

Okotoks Fire Department

Cache Creek Volunteer Fire
Department

Okotoks Fire Department

Okotoks Fire Department

Leduc Fire Services
Leduc Fire Services

Strathcona County Fire
Department

Okotoks Fire
Department - Chigols
Angels

Okotoks Fire
Department - Chigols
Angels

Okotoks Fire
Department - Chigols
Angels

Leduc Fire Services
Leduc Fire Services

Strathcona County
Fire Department - soft
def sleepy bottoms

Women

Women

Over 40

Women

Women

Women
Women
Women

02:21:00

02:30:80

BOX 02:50:28

03:18:21

03:22:23

BOX 03:30:89
03:31:38
HAMMER  03:38:00
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