## Individual Results: BC, Yukon & Nunavut Regional, Spruce Meadows, Calgary, AB - Jun 14, 2025

Rank	Last Name	First Name	Department	Team Name	Category	Penalty   Status	Results	Bye or WildCard
Cate	gory: Men							
1	Dicks	Brad	Strathcona County Fire Department	Strathcona County Fire Department - soft def sleepy bottoms	Men		01:12:76	
2	King	Jordan	Edmonton Fire & Rescue	Edmonton Fire & Rescue - Dirty Mikes and the Boys	Over 45		01:21:16	
3	Boos	Devan	Hanna Fire Department		Men	BOX	01:23:40	
4	Stasuik	Michael	Edmonton Fire & Rescue	Edmonton Fire & Rescue - Dirty Mikes and the Boys	Men		01:29:15	
5	Fauth	Josh	Medicine Hat Fire Department	Medicine Hat Fire Department - Team Iron Horse	Men		01:33:13	
6	Brander	Tyler	Calgary Fire Department	Calgary Fire Department - CFD 1	Men	STAIR	01:33:71	
7	emmerzael	david	Edmonton Fire & Rescue	Edmonton Fire & Rescue - Dirty Mikes and the Boys	Men	FORCE/ HAMMEER	01:34:11	
8	Truchan	Justin	Edmonton Fire & Rescue		Men		01:35:07	
9	Weaver	Andrew	Calgary Fire Department	Calgary Fire Department - CFD 1	Over 45		01:36:07	
10	Seymour	Steven	Medicine Hat Fire Department	Medicine Hat Fire Department - Team Iron Horse	Over 45		01:38:21	
11	Labash	Jason	Medicine Hat Fire Department	Medicine Hat Fire Department - Team Iron Horse	Over 45		01:39:69	
12	Maag	Brandon	Kitimat Fire Department	Kitimat Fire Department	Men		01:40:64	
13	McNeice	Callum	Calgary Fire Department	Calgary Fire Department - CFD 2	Men		01:41:24	
14	Anderson	TJ	Spruce Grove Fire Dept.	Spruce Grove Fire Dept Spruce Goons	Men	вох	01:41:55	
15	Chigol	Ryan	Okotoks Fire Department	Okotoks Fire Department	Over 50		01:41:94	
16	Bonner	Jesse	Calgary Fire Department	Calgary Fire Department - CFD 1	Men		01:44:51	
17	Hauck	Josh	Medicine Hat Fire Department	Medicine Hat Fire Department - Team Iron Horse	Over 40		01:45:97	
18	Zackodnik	Daniel	Calgary Fire Department	Calgary Fire Department - CFD 2	Men		01:46:45	
19	Holubowich	Steven	Spruce Grove Fire Dept.	Spruce Grove Fire Dept Spruce Goons	Men		01:47:31	
20	Marchand	Rene	Syncrude Fire Department	Syncrude Fire Department	Men	вох	01:47:45	
21	Smith	Caleb	Calgary Fire Department	Calgary Fire Department - CFD 1	Men		01:48:89	
22	Shearing	Brad	Syncrude Fire Department	Syncrude Fire Department	Men		01:50:10	
23	Fowler- McNab	Tayden	Kitimat Fire Department	Kitimat Fire Department	Men		01:50:23	
24	Zamora	Alejandro	Okotoks Fire Department	Okotoks Fire Department	Men		01:53:91	
25	Robb	Brandon	Calgary Fire Department	Calgary Fire Department - CFD 2	Men		01:54:93	

26	adams	mike	Edmonton Fire & Rescue	Edmonton Fire & Rescue - Dirty Mikes and the Boys	Over 40		01:55:16	
27	Houghton	Tim	Okotoks Fire Department	Okotoks Fire Department	Men	STAIRS	01:56:07	
28	Muhametsins	Jevgenijs	Spruce Grove Fire Dept.	Spruce Grove Fire Dept Spruce Goons	Over 40		01:56:16	
29	Greenlay	Clayton	Shaunavon Fire Department		Over 40		01:57:15	
30	Royer	Maxime	Rocky View County Fire		Over 45		01:57:22	
31	Robinson	Jake	Kitimat Fire Department	Kitimat Fire	Men	STAIR	02:00:00	
01	11001113011	Jake	Titilinat Fire Department	Department	WICH	OTAIR	02.00.00	
32	Taylor	Zach	Edmonton Fire & Rescue	Edmonton Fire & Rescue - Dirty Mikes and the Boys	Men	BOX	02:00:74	
33	Luski	Edward	Syncrude Fire Department	Syncrude Fire Department	Men		02:04:57	
34	Martin	Timothy	Calgary Fire Department	Calgary Fire Department - CFD 1	Men		02:05:08	
35	Dillabough	John	Okotoks Fire Department	Okotoks Fire Department	Men		02:06:02	
36	Arif	Ashton	Spruce Grove Fire Dept.	Spruce Grove Fire Dept Spruce Goons	Men		02:10:42	
37	Eresman	Travis	Brooks Fire Department	Brooks Fire Department	Men		02:14:78	
38	Boos	Jaidan	Hanna Fire Department		Men		02:18:14	
39	Bertholet	Matthew	Strathcona County Fire Department	Strathcona County Fire Department - soft def sleepy bottoms	Men		02:18:48	
40	Schuh	Chris	St. Paul Fire Department	St. Paul Fire Department	Over 40		02:24:44	
41	Burton	Ben	St. Paul Fire Department	St. Paul Fire Department	Over 45		02:34:42	
42	Duncan	Callum	Brooks Fire Department	Brooks Fire Department	Men		02:40:58	
43	Pysar	Colton	Redwood Meadows Fire Dept.	Redwood Meadows Fire Dept Hose Hustlers	Men		02:50:53	
44	McGonigal	James	St. Paul Fire Department	St. Paul Fire Department	Men		02:51:72	
45	Mingarelli	Michelangelo	Golden Volunteer Fire Department		Men	FORCE / HAMMER	02:53:32	
46	Lagace	Benoit	St. Paul Fire Department	St. Paul Fire Department	Over 40		02:59:14	
47	Burnett	Willy	Calgary Fire Department	Calgary Fire Department - CFD 2	Over 40		02:59:15	
48	Westveer	Adam Peter	Golden Volunteer Fire Department		Over 40	STAIR	03:12:22	
49	Bambrick	Bryon	Hinton Fire Department		Over 50		03:15:06	
50	Nemish	Arthur	Redwood Meadows Fire Dept.	Redwood Meadows Fire Dept Hose Hustlers	Men	BOX	04:11:00	
51	Harris	Mark	Brooks Fire Department	Brooks Fire Department	Over 50		04:23:74	
52	Chong	Ho Long	Redwood Meadows Fire Dept.	Redwood Meadows Fire Dept Hose Hustlers	Men		05:06:37	
53	Pocock	Maximillian	Redwood Meadows Fire Dept.	Redwood Meadows Fire Dept Hose Hustlers	Men	DNF	00:00:00	
Category: Women								
1	gory: wome Morrison	e <b>n</b> Carla	Strathcona County Fire Department	Strathcona County Fire Department - soft def sleepy bottoms	Over 40		02:13:15	

2	Carvello	Elissa	Vaughan Fire and Rescue Services		Women		02:21:00
3	Barton	Lisa	Okotoks Fire Department	Okotoks Fire Department - Chigols Angels	Women		02:30:80
4	Peters	Alana	Cache Creek Volunteer Fire Department		Over 40	BOX	02:50:28
5	Johnstone	Georgina	Okotoks Fire Department	Okotoks Fire Department - Chigols Angels	Women		03:18:21
6	Mason-espin	Amanda	Okotoks Fire Department	Okotoks Fire Department - Chigols Angels	Women		03:22:23
7	Clancy	Sinead	Leduc Fire Services	Leduc Fire Services	Women	BOX	03:30:89
8	Montgomery	Emily	Leduc Fire Services	Leduc Fire Services	Women		03:31:38
9	Case	Nikita	Strathcona County Fire Department	Strathcona County Fire Department - soft def sleepy bottoms	Women	HAMMER	03:38:00